

MIAMI CHILDREN'S HEALTH PLAN

Provider Quick Reference Guide-Early Intervention Services (EIS) and Targeted Case Management (TCM)

Continuity of Care		
<p>The 60-day period during which Miami Children's Health Plan honors all services previously authorized or initiated for members who are transitioning from another Medicaid plan or the state's Medicaid fee-for-service delivery system. During this period, MCHP will cover the continued course of treatment without authorization and without regard to provider's participation status.</p>		
Claim Submission	Claims Payment	
<p>Non-participating and participating providers may submit claims to MCHP, electronically or on paper as described below.</p> <p>For paper claims, please submit to MCHP at the following address:</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Miami Children's Health Plan PO BOX 211241 Eagan, MN 55121</p> <p>Miami Children's Electronic Payer ID: 82832</p>	<p>Non-participating providers will be paid at 100% of the Agency's fee schedule for EIS and TCM services. Single case agreements are not required.</p> <p>Participating providers will be paid at the contracted rate for EIS and TCM services.</p>	
	Claims Filing and Processing Timeframes	
	<p>MCHP will process clean claims submitted electronically within 15 days and paper claims within 20 days.</p>	
Authorizations		
<p>MCHP does not require authorization for Early Intervention Services or Targeted Case Management, regardless of the providers participation status, during the continuity of care period and after.</p> <p>Providers may render EIS and TCM services without authorization even if non-participating within MCHP.</p>		
Training Materials	Need Help?	
<p>Providers may access MCHP's Provider Handbook and provider training materials on MCHP's website: www.miamichildrenshealthplan.com/providers.aspx</p>	<p>For assistance with contracting, credentialing, claims, authorization, or any other questions related to EIS or TCM, please contact the MCHP's Provider Relations Representatives listed below.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Esther Pimentel-Cervantes (Region 9) EPimentelCervantes@evolenthealth.com (786) 624-3099 Aymee Garcia (Region 11) AYGarcia@evolenthealth.com (786) 624-3099 	
Joining the MCHP Network		
<p>Providers may contact MCHP's Provider Relations Department to complete the credentialing and contract process.</p> <p>MCHP will also reach out to non-participating EIS and TCM providers serving MCHP enrollees.</p>		
Other Important Phone Numbers		
Member Customer Service (844) 243-5187	Provider Customer Service (844) 243-5188 (888) 843-3938 Fax	Utilization Management (844) 824-8768 (888) 518-5333 Fax
Fee Schedules		
<p>Effective 04/01/2020, procedure codes for services provided to an EIS member must be billed in accordance with the AHCA Medicaid fee schedule and the modifiers listed in the table below.</p> <p>AHCA Medicaid fee schedules can be found at: https://ahca.myflorida.com/medicaid/review/fee_schedules.shtml</p>		

MIAMI CHILDREN'S HEALTH PLAN

Provider Quick Reference Guide-Early Intervention Services (EIS) and Targeted Case Management (TCM)

SERVICE	FEE SCHEDULE AND MODIFIER
Evaluation and screenings	Per the Early Intervention Services Fee Schedule (attached)
Assistive technology services and devices	Per the Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supply Services Provider Fee Schedule for All Medicaid Recipients. Procedure codes must include the TL modifier.
Audiology services	Per the Hearing Services Fee Schedule. Procedure codes must include the TL modifier.
Nursing services	Per the Home Health Visit Services Fee Schedule. Procedure codes must include the TL modifier.
Medical services	Per the Practitioner Fee Schedule. Procedure codes must include the TL modifier.
Nutrition services	Must use Sessions as provided in the Early Intervention Services Fee Schedule.
Occupational therapy services	Per the Occupational Therapy Services Fee Schedule. Procedure codes must include the TL modifier.
Physical therapy services	Per the Physical Therapy Services Fee Schedule. Procedure codes must include the TL modifier.
Psychological services	Per the Community Behavioral Health Services Fee Schedule. Procedure codes must include the TL modifier.
Sessions	Per the Early Intervention Services Fee Schedule.
Speech-language pathology	Per the Speech-Language Pathology Services Fee Schedule. Procedure codes must include the TL modifier.
Vision services	Per the Visual Services Fee Schedule. Procedure codes must include the TL modifier.

MIAMI CHILDREN'S HEALTH PLAN

Provider Quick Reference Guide-Early Intervention Services (EIS) and Targeted Case Management (TCM)

EARLY INTERVENTION SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE 2020

CODE	MOD 1	MOD 2	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND LIMITS	MAXIMUM FEE
T1023			Screening (Maximum 3 per calendar year per child)	\$50.00
T1024	GP	UK	Initial Interdisciplinary Psychosocial and Developmental Evaluation rendered by a Physical Therapist (Maximum 1 per lifetime per child)	\$37.50 30 minute unit—maximum 4 units
T1024	GN	UK	Initial Interdisciplinary Psychosocial and Developmental Evaluation rendered by a Speech Therapist (Maximum 1 per lifetime per child)	\$37.50 30 minute unit—maximum 4 units
T1024	GO	UK	Initial Interdisciplinary Psychosocial and Developmental Evaluation rendered by an Occupational Therapist (Maximum 1 per lifetime per child)	\$37.50 30 minute unit—maximum 4 units
T1024	TL		Initial Interdisciplinary Psychosocial and Developmental Evaluation rendered by a Licensed Early Intervention Professional (Maximum 1 per lifetime per child)	\$37.50 30 minute unit—maximum 4 units
T1024	HN	UK	Initial Interdisciplinary Psychosocial and Developmental Evaluation rendered by an ITDS (Maximum 1 per lifetime per child)	\$27.50 30 minute unit—maximum 4 units
T1024	GP	TS	Follow-up Psychosocial and Developmental Evaluation rendered by a Physical Therapist (Maximum 3 per calendar year per child)	\$37.50 30 minute unit—maximum 4 units
T1024	GN	TS	Follow-up Psychosocial and Developmental Evaluation rendered by a Speech Therapist (Maximum 3 per calendar year per child)	\$37.50 30 minute unit—maximum 4 units
T1024	GO	TS	Follow-up Psychosocial and Developmental Evaluation rendered by an Occupational Therapist (Maximum 3 per calendar year per child)	\$37.50 30 minute unit—maximum 4 units
T1024	TL	TS	Follow-up Psychosocial and Developmental Evaluation rendered by a licensed Early Intervention professional (Maximum 3 per calendar year per child)	\$37.50 30 minute unit—maximum 4 units
T1024	TS		Follow-up Psychosocial and Developmental Evaluation rendered by an ITDS (Maximum 3 per calendar year per child)	\$27.50 30 minute unit—maximum 4 units
T1027	SC		Early Intervention Individual Session Provided by an EIS professional (Maximum 1 hour per day)	\$12.75 15 minute unit—maximum 4 units
T1027	TT	SC	Early Intervention Group Session Provided by an EIS professional (Maximum 1 hour per day)	\$6.25 15 minutes - maximum 4 units